provision raised against these debtors was $1,336 (2016-17 $1,336).  The individually impaired debtors relate to general and sundry debtor and

have been impaired as a result of their doubtful collection. Many of the long outstanding past due amounts have been lodged with Council's

debt collectors or are on payment arrangements.

The Council's exposure to liquidity risk is deemed insignificant based on prior periods' data and current assessment of risk.

The table below lists the contractual maturities for Financial Liabilities.

These amounts represent the discounted cash flow payments (ie principal only).

 - have readily accessible standby facilities and other funding arrangements in place;

 - have a liquidity portfolio structure that requires surplus funds to be invested within various bands of liquid instruments;

 - monitor budget to actual performance on a regular basis; and

 - set limits on borrowings relating to the percentage of loans to rate revenue and percentage of loan principal repayments to

rate revenue.

34

Flinders Council   Notes to the Financial Report
2017-2018 Financial Report For the Year Ended 30 June 2018

(f) Sensitivity disclosure analysis

-100 basis points +100 basis points

Profit Equity Profit Equity

2018 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

Financial assets:

3,714   (37)   (37)   37 37

Term Deposits 862   (9)   (9)   9 9

3,951   (40)   (40)   40   40

Financial liabilities:

2,057   (21)   (21)   21 21

-100 basis points +100 basis points

Profit Equity Profit Equity

2017 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

Financial assets:

4,165   (42)   (42)   42 42

Term Deposits 890   (9)   (9)   9 9

-   -   -   -   0

Financial liabilities:

2,057   (21)   (21)   21   21

Trade and other receivables

Interest-bearing loans and

borrowings

 - A parallel shift of + 1% and -1% in market interest rates (AUD) from year-end rates of 2%.

Taking into account past performance, future expectations, economic forecasts, and management's knowledge and experience of the financial

markets, the Council believes the following movements are 'reasonably possible' over the next 12 months (Base rates are sourced from

Reserve Bank of Australia):

The table below discloses the impact on net operating result and equity for each category of financial instruments held by Council at year-end, if